Fiscal Year 2002 Titlel Grantsto Local Educational Agencies- NEW MEXICO

LEAID

3500030
3500060
3500090
3500120
3500150
3500180
3500210
3500240
3500270
3500300
3500330
3500390
3500420
3500480
3500510
3500540
3500570
3500600
3500630
3500660
3500690
3500720
3500750
3500790
3500810
3500840
3500900
3500930
3500960
3500990
3501020
3501050
3501080
3501110
3501140
3501170
3501200
3501230
3501260
3501290
3501320
3501350
3501380
3501410
3501470
3501500
3501530
3501590
3501620

District

ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS
ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
ANIMAS PUBLIC SCHOOLS

ARTESIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS

AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS

BELEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS
BERNALILLO PUBLIC SCHOOLS
BLOOMFIELD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS
CAPITAN MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS
CARLSBAD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS
CARRIZOZO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS
CENTRAL CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS
CHAMA VALLEY INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS
CIMARRON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
CLAYTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
CLOUDCROFT MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS
CLOVIS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS
COBRE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS
CORONA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS
CUBA INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS
DEMING PUBLIC SCHOOLS

DES MOINES MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS
DEXTER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS
DORA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS
DULCE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS
ELIDA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS
ESPANOLA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS
ESTANCIA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS
EUNICE MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS
FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS
FLOYD MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS

FORT SUMNER MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS
GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS
GALLUP-MCKINLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS
GRADY MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS
GRANTS-CIBOLA COUNTY SCHOOLS
HAGERMAN MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS
HATCH VALLEY MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS
HOBBS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS
HONDO VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
HOUSE MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS

JAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS

JEMEZ MOUNTAIN PUBLIC SCHOOLS
JEMEZ VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
LAKE ARTHUR MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS
LAS CRUCES PUBLIC SCHOOLS
LASVEGASCITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
LOGAN MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS
LORDSBURG MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS

Maximum Required

Expenditures For
Choice-Related Maximum Per-Child
Transportation Expenditure For
FY 2002 Title| And Supplemental Supplemental
Allocation * Educational Services** Educational Services***
1,483,262 296,652 808.76
17,392,262 3,478,452 917.85
30,546 6,109 649.92
820,164 164,033 820.16
441,174 88,235 794.91
1,678,522 335,704 844.33
1,263,847 252,769 821.21
788,963 157,793 819.28
104,727 20,945 793.39
1,422,193 284,439 810.37
67,821 13,564 817.12
3,009,580 601,916 895.18
187,920 37,584 846.49
71,829 14,366 807.06
191,956 38,391 849.36
78,245 15,649 798.42
2,109,270 421,854 832.06
671,849 134,370 862.45
31,848 6,370 816.62
992,624 198,525 939.10
1,886,427 377,285 883.16
9,686 1,937 807.14
227,011 45,402 859.89
38,314 7,663 815.19
200,929 40,186 862.36
20,384 4,077 783.99
1,831,575 366,315 833.67
339,198 67,840 865.30
169,037 33,807 816.60
1,638,785 327,757 826.00
65,038 13,008 1,858.22
116,787 23,357 828.27
4,826,571 965,314 908.10
5,640,470 1,128,094 894.46
17,735 3,547 806.13
1,702,240 340,448 894.03
133,980 26,796 858.85
609,040 121,808 931.25
1,848,538 369,708 821.57
67,324 13,465 831.16
13,796 2,759 811.51
135,578 27,116 852.69
112,237 22,447 825.28
354,447 70,889 820.48
107,442 21,488 1,004.13
5,656,319 1,131,264 861.59
596,989 119,398 821.17
41,873 8,375 821.04
342,401 68,480 880.21



Fiscal Year 2002 Titlel Grantsto Local Educational Agencies- NEW MEXICO

LEAID

3501650
3501680
3501710
3501740
3501770
3501800
3501830
3501980
3501860
3501890
3501920
3501950
3502010
3502040
3502070
3502100
3502130
3502160
3502190
3502220
3500010
3502250
3502280
3502310
3502340
3502370
3502400
3502430
3502460
3502490
3502520
3502550
3502580
3502610
3502640
3502670
3500001
3502730
3501560
3502800
3599999

District

LOSALAMOS PUBLIC SCHOOLS

LOS LUNASPUBLIC SCHOOLS
LOVING MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS
LOVINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
MAGDALENA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS
MAXWELL MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS
MELROSE PUBLIC SCHOOLS

MESA VISTA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS
MORA INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS
MORIARTY MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS
MOSQUERO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS
MOUNTAINAIR PUBLIC SCHOOLS
PECOS INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS
PENASCO INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS
POJOAQUE VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
PORTALES MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS
QUEMADO INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS
QUESTA INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS
RATON PUBLIC SCHOOLS

RESERVE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS
RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOLS
ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS
ROY MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS

RUIDOSO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS

SAN JON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS
SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS

SANTA ROSA CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS
SILVER CITY CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS
SOCORRO CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS
SPRINGER MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS
TAOS MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS

TATUM MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS
TEXICO MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS

TRUTH OR CONSEQUENCES SCHOOLS
TUCUMCARI PUBLIC SCHOOLS
TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS
VAUGHN MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS
WAGON MOUND PUBLIC SCHOOLS
WEST LASVEGAS PUBLIC SCHOOLS
ZUNI PUBLIC SCHOOLS

PART D SUBPART 2

Maximum Required

Expenditures For
Choice-Related Maximum Per-Child
Transportation Expenditure For
FY 2002 Title| And Supplemental Supplemental
Allocation * Educational Services** Educational Services***

69,691 13,938 571.24
1,265,041 253,008 813.01
89,134 17,827 817.74
674,055 134,811 829.10
405,600 81,120 938.89
16,270 3,254 1,162.13
50,396 10,079 812.84
191,078 38,216 923.08
294,562 58,912 868.91
581,160 116,232 799.39
16,260 3,252 1,016.28
267,711 53,542 919.97
252,407 50,481 870.37
305,143 61,029 884.47
178,079 35,616 664.47
1,027,158 205,432 883.20
61,068 12,214 860.11
135,958 27,192 799.76
460,935 92,187 841.12
113,614 22,723 847.86
214,954 42,991 584.12
3,044,649 608,930 835.07
13,394 2,679 837.12
439,599 87,920 831.00
50,989 10,198 910.51
2,406,816 481,363 840.66
337,679 67,536 973.14
836,792 167,358 807.71
813,126 162,625 858.63
117,705 23,541 828.91
1,120,850 224,170 877.72
79,198 15,840 824.97
135,044 27,009 860.15
509,720 101,944 872.81
525,399 105,080 871.31
900,251 180,050 930.97
67,013 13,403 827.32
126,166 25,233 1,682.21
1,103,568 220,714 927.37
956,007 191,201 966.64
349,826 69,965 0.00



Fiscal Year 2002 Titlel Grantsto Local Educational Agencies- NEW MEXICO

Maximum Required
Expenditures For
Choice-Related Maximum Per-Child
Transportation Expenditure For
FY 2002 Title| And Supplemental Supplemental
LEA ID District Allocation * Educational Services** Educational Services***

*

Actua amounts received by LEAs will be smaller than shown here due to State-level adjustmentsto Federa Title | alocations. States adjust
dlocations, for example, to reflect LEA boundary changes or the creation of new LEAS, including charter school LEAS, that are not accounted
for in the Department's calculations. States also are permitted to reserve up to 1 percent of allocations for administration and must reserve

2 percent of allocations (rising to 4 percent in fiscal year 2004) for school improvement activities. These adjustments will reduce the actual
amounts available under all three columns of the table.

** An LEA must use up to an amount equal to 20 percent of its Title |, Part A alocation (the “20-percent reservation”) received from the State
to cover choice-related transportation costs for students who exercise a choice option and to pay for supplemental educational services for
students whose parents request such services. The 20-percent reservation may include Title |, Part A funds or funding from other Federal,
State, local, and private sources. The amount shown in this column is the Department’ s estimate of the amount that affected LEAS - those
with schools identifed for improvement, corrective action, or restructuring - may have to spend to meet this requirement. Actua
expenditures will depend on such factors as the number of students exercising either a choice option or supplemental educuational services and
the costs of satisfying these requests. An LEA has discretion to determine the allocation of these funds between choice-related transportation
and supplemental educational services, except that it must spend at least one-quarter of the 20-percent reservation - or an amount equal to
5 percent of its Title |, Part A allocation - on each activity if there is demand for both from students and their parents.

*** An LEA that must arrange for supplemental educational servicesis required to pay, for each child receiving services, the lesser of the actual cost
of the services or an amount equal to the LEA’s Title |, Part A alocation received from the State divided by the number of poor studentsin the
LEA, as determined by estimates produced by the US Bureau of the Census. Thus the amount shown in this column reflects the statutory “cap”
on per-child expenditures for supplemental educational services.



